

HOUSE _____ AMENDMENT NO. ____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 28, Page 1, Section 188.033, Line 12,
2 by deleting all of said line and insert in lieu thereof the following:

3 “not an ectopic pregnancy; and”;and
4

5 Further amend said Bill and Section, Pages 1 - 2, Lines 16 - 26 by deleting all of said lines and
6 insert in lieu thereof the following:

7 “FDA or the drug manufacturer to induce an abortion.”; and
8

9 Further amend said Bill and Section, Page 2, Line 32, by inserting after the word “are” the words
10 “performed or”; and
11

12 Further amend said Bill, Section and Page, Lines 46 - 47 by deleting all of said lines and insert in
13 lieu thereof the following:

14 “(2) Has privileges at the hospital or at the abortion facility where the drug or drugs were
15 administered, to perform surgical intervention including but not limited to surgical abortion.”; and
16

17 Further amend said Bill and Section, Page 3, Lines 59 - 61, by deleting all of said lines and
18 inserting in lieu thereof the following:

19 “and maintain in force a tail or occurrence-based insurance policy of at least one million
20 dollars per occurrence and three million dollars in the aggregate per year for personal injury to or
21 death of the child who is born alive, and such policy does not expire until at least the child reaches
22 his or her twentieth birthday, pursuant to section 516.105.”; and
23

24 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
25 accordingly.